H.R. No. 2156

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, The Texas House of Representatives is pleased to 2 honor Drinda Randall for her outstanding work as district director 3 for State Representative Van Taylor; and

WHEREAS, In her role as district director, Ms. Randall helped to set up and open Representative Taylor's district office; she has been responsible for all the office's administrative work and the representative's travel arrangements, and she plays a vital role in scheduling and maintaining his calendar; and

9 WHEREAS, A resident of Plano for more than a decade, 10 Ms. Randall maintains a welcoming and active presence in the 11 community, responding to constituent queries and requests for help 12 with state agencies, communicating their concerns to the 13 representative, and attending local meetings and events; and

14 WHEREAS, Ms. Randall has performed her duties as district 15 director with dedication and skill, and she is indeed deserving of 16 special recognition for her fine work; now, therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas 18 Legislature hereby commend Drinda Randall for her service as 19 district director for State Representative Van Taylor and extend to 20 her best wishes for continued success and happiness; and, be it 21 further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be prepared for Ms. Randall as an expression of high regard by the Texas House of Representatives.

Taylor of Collin

1

H.R. No. 2156

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2156 was adopted by the House on May 27, 2011, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House